Thomson Max Jac™
Electric Linear Actuator
Installation Manual
Edition 2013-11
DW110692GB-1348
Thomson
Thomson Max Jac™ Electric Linear Actuator - Installation Manual - 2013-112

• technical data
• dimensional drawings
• type designation key.
It is important to carefully read this manual before installing the actuator and to have the correct
qualifications needed to perform the installation.
1.2 Target group
This manual addresses qualified mechanical and electrical personnel.
1.3 Symbols used
             This symbol  is shown to highlight a general warning, general instruction or as a warning for a
             mechanical hazard.
1.4 Transport and storage
The actuator may only be transported and stored in the original packaging supplied by Thomson. The
temperature during transportation and storage must be between -40 to +85 °C (-40 to +185 °F). Avoid
shocks to the package. If the package is damaged, check the actuator for visible damage and notify the
carrier, and if appropiate also Thomson.
1.5 Packaging
The packaging consists of a cardboard box. The box contains the actuator and this manual.
1.6 Disposal
Where required by law, used packaging and actuators are taken back by Thomson for professional
disposal if the transportation cost is taken over by the sender. Please contact Thomson for information on
where to ship it.
1.7 Support
In case you need technical support or any information related to this product, please contact the nearest
Thomson Service Center. See the back of this manual. You can also visit www.thomsonlinear.com for
information on this product and how to get in touch with us.
Thomson
Thomson Max Jac™ Electric Linear Actuator - Installation Manual - 2013-11 5
Safety and Standards
2. Safety
2.1  Safety notes
 •  Only properly qualified personnel are permitted to perform mechanical and electrical
  installation on this product. Properly qualified personnel are familiar with mechanical or electrical
  installation work and that have the appropiate qualifications for their jobs.
 • Read this manual and any other available documentation before working on the equipment.
  that the actuator is or shall be a part of.
 • Keep strictly to the data in this manual and on the name plate on the actuator and never
  exceeed the performance limits stated herein.
 • Never work on the actuator or its installation with the power on.
 • Never unplug any cables or connectors during operation or with power on.
 • Immediately stop using the actuator if it seems faulty or broken in any way and notify an
  appropiate person so that corrective actions can be taken.
 •  Never try to open the actuator as that will compromise the sealing and the function of the
  actuator. There are no serviceable components inside.
 • Grease may be present on the extension tube. Contact is non-hazardous. Film should not be
  removed.
3. Standards
3.1 EC Declaration of conformity
We, Tollo Linear AB
declare that this products corresponds with the directive 2006/42/EC annex 2.1.B, RoHS II directive

Thomson Max Jac™ Electric Linear Actuator - Installation Manual - 2013-11 11
5.2 Duty cycle vs. load chart
5.3 Ordering Key
1. Model and input voltage
MX12- = Mac Jac™, 12 VDC
MX24- = Mac Jac™, 24 VDC
2. Maximum dynamic force, screw type and maximum speed
B8  = 800 N, ball screw, 55 mm/s
W1 = 500 N, worm screw, 35 mm/s
3. Stroke (S)
3. Stroke (S)
M05 = 50 mm
M10 = 100 mm
M15 = 150 mm
M20 = 200 mm
M25 = 250 mm (stroke possible for ball screw models only)
M30 = 300 mm (stroke possible for ball screw models only)
4. Position feedback option
P = analog signal (standard)
E = digital encoder signal
5. Cable and connectors
0 = 300 mm long flying leads
1 = 300 mm long cable and connector **
2 = 1600 mm long cable and connector **
** AMP Super seal series 1,5 connector
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5
MX12- B8- M15 P 1
Dynamic load [N] (lbs)
ED @ 25 °C [%]
0
0
40
80
20
60
100
600
(155.0)
700
(167.5)
800
(180.0)
100
(22.5)
200
(45.0)
300
(67.5)
400
(90.0)
500
(112.5)
ball screw
worm screw
DW110692-GB-1348  ENG
Specifications are subject to change without notice. It is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of
this product for a specific application. All trademarks property of their respective owners. © Thomson 2013.
EUROPE
United Kingdom
Thomson
Phone: +44 (0) 1271 334 500
Fax: +44 (0) 1271 334 501
E-mail: sales.uk@thomsonlinear.com
Germany
Thomson
Nürtinger Straße 70
72649 Wolfschlugen
Phone: +49 (0) 7022 504 0
Fax: +49 (0) 7022 504 405